Dy, Ken Moore
Mayor

ADMINISTRATION

Eric 8. Stuckey
City Administrator

HISTR!C
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE
October 4, 2012

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Brad Wilson, Facilities Project Manager

Subject: Change Order number Four from Stone Crest Construction, LLC in an amount of $1,800 for front
porch weed control and esthetics (The Park at Harlinsdale Farm — Hayes Home)

Purpose:
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen {(BOMA) that

on behalf of the board, approval was given to change order number four from Stone Crest Construction LLC. This
change order is for the installation of washed stone and plastic barrier under the front porch for weed control
and esthetics at the Hayes House at Harlinsdale. Approximate cost for services $ 1,800 and covered under the
owner’s contingency fund.

Background:
During construction and a discussion with the Parks Dept. surrounding the work of the front porch, it was

decided to install a vapor barrier and place three quarter (3/4) inch stone on top of the barrier so that a clean
look could be established under the porch. Under the original porch there were mounds of dirt, trash and weeds
that had gathered over the years and was hard to maintain and also became an eye sore. By installing the vapor
barrier and stone it will allow the parks department to help keep a clean look under the porch once shrubs are
planted around the front and to control the trash and weeds that biow and grow under the porch.

Financial Impact:
The cost to make the change ($1,800) can be covered by the owner’s contingency included in the project budget
and the authority granted by the Board at the time of the bid award.

Recommendations:
Approval of the change order number four between the City of Franklin and Stone Crest Construction in the
amount of $1,800 is recommended.

City Hall - 109 Third Avenue South » Franklin, TN 37064 » 615.791.3217 O - 615.790.0469 F « www.franklintn.gov

34C



C?/;;‘— o2s 7
_/‘@«yf‘/fj?m% g2

yeontract w:th the cmr O FRIWKL! O
ove des:gnatad contract; /her
: desxre to submitthe Bllswin
-tor and paid by the City at the prices schaduied

'an’}ﬂf Work

Unit | ‘Estimate | Unit Amount

'%ﬁ/ﬁfif?&.véikﬁﬁ_ﬁz@&:mﬁ?}fﬁ%ﬁ;- S N Y 2




© et ot e

- e kb a2

Net: increase’ (dearease} ofthis Change Order‘ N

/50

Contrad: ‘Price with alf approve

Substan’tsak Compte‘cion‘

/ é l.g.f,Zf 4 | Ready for final payment: o

f Now, Therefore,, We, _, o Contracmys, hereby agree to this. Sﬂppiemeatai

.Agreement cxms:sﬁng of the above mentioned: 1te
. hereby made a part of the original contract and y

spemﬁcatmns thereof, and that the original contract rernain in Fill force and effect, except inso far as specnﬁcally‘f
: .modxﬁed by this suppiemental Agreement :
. RECOMIMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:

By, . By: y 8y:

| ACCEPTED

AL

and prices, and agree that th:s Sappiementai Agreementis ©
‘ parfarmed bythls Contractor in accordance: with

Architect T CHTY Administeatay 7 Project/Facilities

CONTRACTORAAuthéfized Signature)




